

संख्या:- भाविप्रा/ कांगड़ा/अभि.-वि./ लैंडिंग एच/ 2020-21/ 476
No.: AAI/ KANGRA/ENGG (E)/Landing H/ 2020-21/

दिनांक: 11.01.2021
Date: 11.01.2021

सेवा में,
मैसर्स अनिल कुमार शर्मा,
कोलोनल कॉलोनी, नरवाल पैन, सतवारी
जम्मू कैंट - 180003

To,
M/s Anil Kumar Sharma,
548/2 Colonel colony, Narwal Pain, Satwari
Jammu Cant. - 180003.

कार्य का नाम:- कांगड़ा हवाई अड्डे पर पवन दिशा सूचकांको को बिजली की आपूर्ति के प्रावधान सहित लैंडिंग एच और संबंधित कार्यों का प्रावधान.

Name of work: - "Provision of Landing H and associated works including provision of power supply to wind direction indicators at kangra Airport."

संदर्भ:- आपकी ई-निविदा (Tender 2020_AAI_61561_1) की वित्तीय बिड दिनांक 18.12.2020 को खोली गयी।

Ref:-Your E-tender (Tender ID 2020_AAI_61561_1) Financial Bid opened on dtd. 18-12-2020.

महोदय / Dear Sir (S),

1. उपरोक्त उल्लेखित कार्य के लिए आपका ई-टेन्डर आपके द्वारा बताए गये मद मूल्यों पर कुल राशि ₹ 11,76,850.00 (दर जीएसटी के बिना) (रूपये ग्यारह लाख छिहत्तर हजार आठ सौ पचास मात्र) जो कि अनुमानित लागत ₹11,86,418.00 जो टेण्डर में दी गई है से 0.81% नीचे है, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है।

Your E-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India; at the item rates quoted by you totaling to ₹ 11,76,850.00 (Rates excluding of GST) (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only) which is 0.81% below the estimated cost put to tender of ₹ 11,86,418.00.

2. वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, कांगड़ा हवाई अड्डा, कांगड़ा - 176209 इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है आप करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए दिनांक 27/01/2021 तक वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), कांगड़ा हवाई अड्डा, कांगड़ा - 176209 के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पूरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा रु 100/- (रु एक सौ मात्र) के नोन ज्युडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा जिसका खर्चा आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।

Senior Manager (E-E), Airports Authority of India, Kangra Airport, Kangra - 176209 shall be Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Senior Manager (E-E), Airports Authority of India, Kangra Airport, Kangra - 176209 by 27/01/2021 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs.100/- (Rs. One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

लगातार..2.

अयंक मादव
11.01.2021

-2-

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर प्रतिभूति राशि ₹ 1,17,685.00 (रूपये एक लाख सत्रह हजार छह सौ पचासी मात्र) जमा कर दें, अन्यथा ठेके के करारनामे में GCC के पृष्ठ संख्या 17 पर क्लॉज नं.1A के अनुसार इतनी ही राशि आपके रनिंग बिल से काट ली जाएगी।

Please deposit ₹ 1,17,685.00 (Rs. One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Five Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause No. 1A on Page No. 17 of GCC of contract document.

4. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 के अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम के प्रावधान और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) के केंद्रीय नियम 1971, बालश्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार और सेवा की शर्त का विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 आदि जैसाकि निविदा दस्तावेज और केंद्रीय एवं राज्य सरकार के नियमों में निर्दिष्ट प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the Provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment & Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in the tender document and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको निर्देशित किया जाता है कि तुरंत वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, कांगड़ा हवाई अड्डा, कांगड़ा से मिले वह आप को साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are directed to contact Senior Manager (Engg.-Elect), Airports Authority of India, Kangra Airport, Kangra immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट कर ले कि काम करने का निर्धारित समय 04 (चार) माह है जोकि इस पत्र के जारी होने के बाद 10 वें दिन से गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 24 (Twenty-four) Months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.

7. इस अनुबंध के संबंध में कोई और पत्राचार सामान्य रूप से प्रभारी अभियंता को संबोधित किया जाये।

Any further correspondence in connection with this contract should normally be addressed to Engg.-in-Charge.

8. कृपया पावती भेजें और इस पत्र की डुप्लिकेट कॉपी हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद स्वीकृति के टोकन के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को लौटाएं।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

मयंक यादव
11.01.2021

लगातार...3.

-3-

नोट : हिंदी अथवा अंग्रेजी संस्करण में अंतर पाये जाने पर अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।

NOTE: If there any discrepancy is observed in Hindi and English version, the English version will be considered.

मयंक यादव
11.01.2021

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत) /Sr. Manager (Engg. - E),
के लिए और ओर तरफ से - अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण,
For and on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India,

संलग्न / Enclosed:- Bill of Quantities

Bill of Quantities

कार्य का नाम: कांगड़ा हवाई अड्डे पर पवन दिशा सूचकांकों को बिजली की आपूर्ति के प्रावधान सहित लैंडिंग एच और संबंधित कार्यों का प्रावधान।

Name of Work:- Provision of Landing H and associated works including provision of power supply to wind direction indicators at Kangra Airport

S. No.	Descriptions	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning Frangible & LED illuminated landing direction indicator (Landing "H" Indicator) confirming to ICAO Annex 14, volume I, Aerodrome design manual part-6/FAA (Amendment upto date) & AAI specification consisting of following meeting the technical specifications enclosed with tender complete as required: (i) The Landing "H" Indicator shall be suitable for operation on 230V, 50 Hz Single Phase AC Supply. (ii) The frame shall be made of non-ferrous material / Aluminium along with suitable mounting frangible structure. Dimensions and frangibility of the structure shall confirm to ICAO Annex 14 & Aerodrome design manual part- 6/FAA & amendments upto date. The structure shall be powder coated with preferably white / yellow paint. (iii) The Landing "H" Indicator shall have minimum 33 Nos. LED Fittings of 10W each having polycarbonate bird deterrent dome. (iv) The installation shall have Landing "T" indication by illumination and changeover facility. (v) Control Box shall have provision for remote control operation. (v) All internal wiring, control & power supply connections shall be carried as per AAI Specifications.	Each	1	205000.000	205000.00
2	Supply of 4 core, 25 Sq. mm. size of 1.1 KV grade multicore aluminium conductor XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed armoured cable as per IS : 7098 : 1988 with upto date amendments.	Metre	2500	140.000	350000.00
3	Supply of 10 core 2.5 Sqmm size of 1.1 KV grade copper conductor PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured cable as per IS : 1554/1/1988 with upto date amendments.	Metre	200	200.000	40000.00

मयंक यादव
11.01.2021
चक्रप्रो (ओगि सि)

4	Supply of following size ISI marked, HDPE pipe confirming to IS-4984-1995 with up to date amendments and confirming to tender's technical specifications, terms & conditions i/c loading, unloading etc. complete as required. (a) 63 mm (OD), PN-4, PE 80	Metre	2300	96.000	220800.00
5	Laying of following size. HDPE/GI pipe in the soil / ground at depth of min 0.75 Mtrs including excavation, covering and refilling the trench, consolidation and making good the surface etc. complete as required. (a) 63 mm	Metre	2200	100.000	220000.00
6	Laying of one number PVC insulated & PVC sheathed power cable of 1.1 KV grade of size not exceeding 35 Sq.mm. in the existing RCC Hume/ Stoneware / HDPE/ GI pipe as required.	Metre	2200	50.000	110000.00
7	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of size not exceeding 35 Sq.mm.in the existing masonry open duct as required.	Metre	300	50.000	15000.00
8	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as required. a) Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)	Metre	100	70.000	7000.00
9	Supplying & installation of Outdoor type Cable termination / looping box of minimum size 300mm x 450mm x 214mm suitable for termination of 4X25 Sq. mm Al. Armoured Cables made of thermoplastic polycarbonate having minimum IP65 protection alongwith clamp etc. complete as required. (Make Hansel or Equivalent).	Each	3	1200.000	3600.00
10	Supplying and fixing following rating, four pole, 415 V, MCB in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. (a) 32 A	Each	3	1000.000	3000.00
11	Supplying and fixing 5 A to 32 A rating, 240/415 V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. (a) Single Pole	Each	5	130.000	650.00

प्रमाणित
11.01.2024
ब.प्र. (अ.वि.)

12	Supply and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium thimbles for PVC insulated and PVC sheathed aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade of 4 core, 25 Sq. mm sizes as required.	Each	6	300.000	1800.00
TOTAL				Rs. 1,176,850.00	

(Rs. Eleven Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hunderd Fifty Only)

मयंक यादव
11.01.2021

(Mayank Yadav)

Sr. Manager (Engg.-Elect.)